

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0697, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Small Design Contract between District and Byrens Kim Design Works, Oakland, CA, providing for change in Scope of Work, for the latter to provide 1) preliminary air reading of the existing systems, new mechanical piping, control valves DDC controls, related electrical work and fire alarm interconnections along with architectural coordination; and 2) add Division of State Architect fees for quick submission in conjunction with the Roosevelt Upper Roofing and Mechanical Unit Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$12,700.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$16,200.00 to \$28,900.00 and extending the contract period of October 12, 2012 through October 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.